
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Brigham Young 271          -13 
2   Pepperdine 281          -3 
3   Arizona 282          -2 
4   Colorado State  284          E 
5   San Francisco 285          +1 

T6   Oregon State  286          +2 
T6   St. Mary's (CA) 286          +2 
8   Southern California 290          +6 
9   Oregon 291          +7 
10   Utah 293          +9 
11   UCF 296          +12 
12   Nevada 297          +13 

T13   San Diego State 298          +14 
T13   UNCW 298          +14 
T15   Fresno State 299          +15 
T15   Toledo 299          +15 
T17   Washington State 303          +19 
T17   Santa Clara  303          +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Peter Kuest  Brigham Young  61          -10   
-  T2   Soren Lind  San Francisco  68          -3   
-  T2   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  68          -3   
-  T4   Austin Banz  Brigham Young  69          -2   
-  T4   Brad Reeves  Arizona  69          -2   
-  T4   Oscar Teiffel  Colorado State  69          -2   
-  T4   Tim Widing  San Francisco  69          -2   
-  T8   Ryan Grauman  St. Mary's (CA)  70          -1   
-  T8   Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young  70          -1   
-  T8   Santeri Lehesmaa  Arizona  70          -1   
-  T8   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  70          -1   
-  T8   Joe Highsmith  Pepperdine  70          -1   
-  T13   Edwin Yi  Oregon  71          E   
-  T13   Craig Ronne  Oregon  71          E   
-  T13   Rasmus Broholt Lind  Toledo  71          E   
-  T13   Blake Hathcoat  St. Mary's (CA)  71          E   
-  T13   Ethan Farnam  St. Mary's (CA)  71          E   
-  T13   Chad Hardy  Brigham Young  71          E   
-  T13   Nolan Thoroughgood  Oregon State  71          E   
-  T13   Spencer Tibbits  Oregon State  71          E   
-  T13   Sean Kato  Oregon State  71          E   
-  T13   Alex Lee  Fresno State  71          E   
-  T13   A J Ott  Colorado State  71          E   
-  T13   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  71          E   
-  T13   Jordan Costello  Utah  71          E   
-  T13   Kyler Dunkle  Utah  71          E   
-  T27   Bobby Bai  UCF  72          +1   
-  T27   Kyler Tate  UCF  72          +1   
-  T27   Daniel Kolar  Washington State  72          +1   
-  T27   Stephen Osborne  Nevada  72          +1   
-  T27   A. Segundo Oliva Pinto  UNCW  72          +1   
-  T27   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  72          +1   
-  T27   Jack Ainscough  Colorado State  72          +1   
-  T27   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  72          +1   
-  T27   Cheng Jin  Southern California  72          +1   
-  T27   Issei Tanabe  Southern California  72          +1   
-  T27   Steve Sugimoto *  San Diego State  72          +1   
-  T38   Ryan Gronlund  Oregon  73          +2   
-  T38   Shawn Lu  Oregon State  73          +2   
-  T38   Toby Briggs  San Francisco  73          +2   
-  T38   David Laskin  Arizona  73          +2   
-  T38   Kelton Hirsch *  Brigham Young  73          +2   
-  T38   Austin Murphy *  Pepperdine  73          +2   
-  T38   Kyle Suppa  Southern California  73          +2   

-  T38   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  73          +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T46   Ethan Ashbrook  St. Mary's (CA)  74          +3   
-  T46   Grant Godfrey  Toledo  74          +3   
-  T46   Derek Ackerman  Santa Clara  74          +3   
-  T46   Nordin Van Tilburg  Santa Clara  74          +3   
-  T46   Leo Oyo  San Diego State  74          +3   
-  T46   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  74          +3   
-  T46   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  74          +3   
-  T46   Carson Barry  Oregon State  74          +3   
-  T46   Sam Harned  Nevada  74          +3   
-  T46   RJ Manke  Pepperdine  74          +3   
-  T46   Charlie Reiter *  Southern California  74          +3   
-  T57   Duncan McNeill  Toledo  75          +4   
-  T57   AJ Armstrong  Washington State  75          +4   
-  T57   Pedro Lencart  UCF  75          +4   
-  T57   Sam Meek  Nevada  75          +4   
-  T57   Christoffer Palsson  San Francisco  75          +4   
-  T57   Blake McShea  UNCW  75          +4   
-  T57   Stephen Saleeby  UNCW  75          +4   
-  T57   Lane Pulliam  Fresno State  75          +4   
-  T57   Tyler Gardner  Fresno State  75          +4   
-  T57   Mitchell Schow  Utah  75          +4   
-  T57   Evan Peterson *  St. Mary's (CA)  75          +4   
-  T57   Justin Suh  Southern California  75          +4   
-  T69   Sam Foust  Oregon  76          +5   
-  T69   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  76          +5   
-  T69   Aaron Whalen  San Diego State  76          +5   
-  T69   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  76          +5   
-  T69   Joe Parrini  Arizona  76          +5   
-  T69   Alex Chin  San Francisco  76          +5   
-  T69   Joey Vrzich  Nevada  76          +5   
-  T69   Tony Gil  Nevada  76          +5   
-  T69   Reese McFarlane  UNCW  76          +5   
-  T69   Blake Tomlinson  Utah  76          +5   
-  T69   Kevin Geniza *  Oregon  76          +5   
-  T69   Dylan Van Fossen *  Toledo  76          +5   
-  T69   Colton Tanner *  Utah  76          +5   
-  T82   Donald Kay  Oregon  77          +6   
-  T82   Konrad Brauckmeyer  Santa Clara  77          +6   
-  T82   Mikey Slesinski  St. Mary's (CA)  77          +6   
-  T82   Jalen Ledger  UCF  77          +6   
-  T82   Ryan Maine  Washington State  77          +6   
-  T82   Christofer Rahm  UNCW  77          +6   

-  T88   Berk Harvey  Santa Clara  78          +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T88   Clement Charmasson  UCF  78          +7   
-  T88   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  78          +7   
-  T88   Kevin Huff  Fresno State  78          +7   
-  T88   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  78          +7   
-  T88   Axel Einarsson  Utah  78          +7   
-  T88   Gavin Cohen *  Arizona  78          +7   
-  T88   Ash Hakim *  St. Mary's (CA)  78          +7   
-  T88   Kent Kao *  St. Mary's (CA)  78          +7   
-  T97   Spencer Shoemaker  Toledo  79          +8   
-  T97   Nicklaus Chiam  Washington State  79          +8   
-  T97   Ryan Johnson *  Santa Clara  79          +8   
-  T100   Grant Cole  Washington State  80          +9   
-  T100   Dylan Vanderveer *  St. Mary's (CA)  80          +9   
-  T100   Jeff Inouye-Wong *  St. Mary's (CA)  80          +9   
-  103   Jack Boczar  Toledo  85          +14   
-  -    Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  W          -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Brigham Young 271 271

1 Peter Kuest (1) 61 61

T4 Austin Banz (5) 69 69

T8 Rhett Rasmussen (2) 70 70

T13 Chad Hardy (4) 71 71

T69 Carson Lundell (3) 76 76

2 Pepperdine 281 281

T2 Joshua McCarthy (2) 68 68

T8 Joe Highsmith (3) 70 70

T13 Clay Feagler (4) 71 71

T27 Derek Hitchner (5) 72 72

T46 RJ Manke (1) 74 74

3 Arizona 282 282

T4 Brad Reeves (3) 69 69

T8 Trevor Werbylo (1) 70 70

T8 Santeri Lehesmaa (4) 70 70

T38 David Laskin (2) 73 73

T69 Joe Parrini (5) 76 76

4 Colorado State 284 284

T4 Oscar Teiffel (1) 69 69

T13 A J Ott (4) 71 71

T27 Davis Bryant (2) 72 72

T27 Jack Ainscough (5) 72 72

T88 Jake Staiano (3) 78 78

5 San Francisco 285 285

T2 Soren Lind (3) 68 68

T4 Tim Widing (1) 69 69

T38 Toby Briggs (4) 73 73

T57 Christoffer Palsson (2) 75 75

T69 Alex Chin (5) 76 76

T6 Oregon State 286 286

T13 Sean Kato (1) 71 71

T13 Spencer Tibbits (2) 71 71

T13 Nolan Thoroughgood (3) 71 71

T38 Shawn Lu (4) 73 73

T46 Carson Barry (5) 74 74

T6 St. Mary's (CA) 286 286

T8 Ryan Grauman (4) 70 70

T13 Ethan Farnam (2) 71 71

T13 Blake Hathcoat (3) 71 71

T46 Ethan Ashbrook (5) 74 74

T82 Mikey Slesinski (1) 77 77
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Southern California 290 290

T27 Cheng Jin (4) 72 72

T27 Issei Tanabe (5) 72 72

T38 Kaito Onishi (2) 73 73

T38 Kyle Suppa (3) 73 73

T57 Justin Suh (1) 75 75

9 Oregon 291 291

T13 Craig Ronne (3) 71 71

T13 Edwin Yi (4) 71 71

T38 Ryan Gronlund (1) 73 73

T69 Sam Foust (2) 76 76

T82 Donald Kay (5) 77 77

10 Utah 293 293

T13 Kyler Dunkle (1) 71 71

T13 Jordan Costello (2) 71 71

T57 Mitchell Schow (3) 75 75

T69 Blake Tomlinson (4) 76 76

T88 Axel Einarsson (5) 78 78

11 UCF 296 296

T27 Bobby Bai (1) 72 72

T27 Kyler Tate (2) 72 72

T57 Pedro Lencart (5) 75 75

T82 Jalen Ledger (4) 77 77

T88 Clement Charmasson (3) 78 78

12 Nevada 297 297

T27 Stephen Osborne (3) 72 72

T46 Sam Harned (4) 74 74

T57 Sam Meek (5) 75 75

T69 Tony Gil (1) 76 76

T69 Joey Vrzich (2) 76 76

T13 San Diego State 298 298

T46 Leo Oyo (1) 74 74

T46 Youssef Guezzale (3) 74 74

T46 Puwit Anupansuebsai (4) 74 74

T69 Aaron Whalen (2) 76 76

T69 Zihao Jin (5) 76 76

T13 UNCW 298 298

T27 A. Segundo Oliva Pinto (1) 72 72

T57 Blake McShea (2) 75 75

T57 Stephen Saleeby (5) 75 75

T69 Reese McFarlane (4) 76 76

T82 Christofer Rahm (3) 77 77

T15 Fresno State 299 299

T13 Alex Lee (1) 71 71

T57 Lane Pulliam (4) 75 75

T57 Tyler Gardner (5) 75 75

T88 Michael Cliff (2) 78 78

T88 Kevin Huff (3) 78 78

T15 Toledo 299 299

T13 Rasmus Broholt Lind (3) 71 71

T46 Grant Godfrey (2) 74 74

T57 Duncan McNeill (1) 75 75

T97 Spencer Shoemaker (4) 79 79

103 Jack Boczar (5) 85 85
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T17 Washington State 303 303

T27 Daniel Kolar (2) 72 72

T57 AJ Armstrong (1) 75 75

T82 Ryan Maine (5) 77 77

T97 Nicklaus Chiam (4) 79 79

T100 Grant Cole (3) 80 80

T17 Santa Clara 303 303

T46 Nordin Van Tilburg (1) 74 74

T46 Derek Ackerman (3) 74 74

T82 Konrad Brauckmeyer (5) 77 77

T88 Berk Harvey (4) 78 78

104 Matthew McCarty (2) 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T27 Steve Sugimoto (San Diego State) 72 72

T38 Kelton Hirsch (Brigham Young) 73 73

T38 Austin Murphy (Pepperdine) 73 73

T46 Charlie Reiter (Southern California) 74 74

T57 Evan Peterson (St. Mary's (CA)) 75 75

T69 Kevin Geniza (Oregon) 76 76

T69 Dylan Van Fossen (Toledo) 76 76

T69 Colton Tanner (Utah) 76 76

T88 Ash Hakim (St. Mary's (CA)) 78 78

T88 Kent Kao (St. Mary's (CA)) 78 78

T88 Gavin Cohen (Arizona) 78 78

T97 Ryan Johnson (Santa Clara ) 79 79

T100 Dylan Vanderveer (St. Mary's (CA)) 80 80

T100 Jeff Inouye-Wong (St. Mary's (CA)) 80 80

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
O. Teiffel Colo St 2.20 -4 
P. Kuest BYU 2.40 -3 
A. Chin USF 2.60 -2 
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 2.80 -1 
T. Briggs USF 2.80 -1 
A. Banz BYU 2.80 -1 
J. Ainscough Colo St 2.80 -1 
S. Osborne Nevada 2.80 -1 
K. Dunkle Utah 2.80 -1 
D. Bryant Colo St 2.80 -1 
N. Thoroughgood Oregon St. 2.80 -1 
A. Whalen SDSU 2.80 -1 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 2.80 -1 
R. Broholt Lind Toledo 2.80 -1 
T. Gil Nevada 3.00 E 
C. Ronne Oregon 3.00 E 
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 3.00 E 
E. Farnam SMC 3.00 E 
R. Grauman SMC 3.00 E 
C. Barry Oregon St. 3.00 E 
T. Gardner Fresno St. 3.00 E 
L. Oyo SDSU 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Kuest BYU 3.67 -3 
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 3.78 -2 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 3.89 -1 
S. Lind USF 3.89 -1 
C. Hardy BYU 3.89 -1 
A. Murphy Pepperdine 3.89 -1 
A. Segundo Oliva Pi UNCW 3.89 -1 
E. Farnam SMC 4.00 E 
S. Lehesmaa Arizona 4.00 E 
S. Kato Oregon St. 4.00 E 
S. Harned Nevada 4.00 E 
T. Werbylo Arizona 4.00 E 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 4.00 E 
T. Widing USF 4.00 E 
B. Reeves Arizona 4.00 E 
B. Bai UCF 4.00 E 
C. Jin USC 4.00 E 
B. Hathcoat SMC 4.00 E 
D. Ackerman SantaClara 4.00 E 
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 4.00 E 
A. Ott Colo St 4.11 +1 
K. Suppa USC 4.11 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Kuest BYU 4.00 -4 
A. Banz BYU 4.00 -4 
J. Ainscough Colo St 4.25 -3 
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 4.25 -3 
C. Barry Oregon St. 4.25 -3 
R. Rasmussen BYU 4.25 -3 
K. Geniza Oregon 4.25 -3 
T. Widing USF 4.25 -3 
E. Yi Oregon 4.25 -3 
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 4.25 -3 
R. Grauman SMC 4.50 -2 
E. Ashbrook SMC 4.50 -2 
P. Lencart UCF 4.50 -2 
A. Lee Fresno St. 4.50 -2 
K. Tate UCF 4.50 -2 
B. Reeves Arizona 4.50 -2 
S. Lu Oregon St. 4.50 -2 
G. Godfrey Toledo 4.50 -2 
C. Jin USC 4.50 -2 
M. Slesinski SMC 4.50 -2 
A. Ott Colo St 4.50 -2 
D. Kolar Wash. St. 4.50 -2 

Eagles 
G. Godfrey Toledo 1
K. Dunkle Utah 1
P. Kuest BYU 1
K. Geniza Oregon 1
T. Briggs USF 1
C. Tanner Utah 1
S. Harned Nevada 1
S. Lehesmaa Arizona 1
S. Kato Oregon St. 1
E. Ashbrook SMC 1
P. Lencart UCF 1

Birdies 
P. Kuest BYU 8
O. Teiffel Colo St 8
S. Lind USF 6
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 6
A. Banz BYU 5
J. Ainscough Colo St 5
S. Meek Nevada 5
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 5
T. Widing USF 5
K. Tate UCF 5
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 5
K. Brauckmeyer SantaClara 4
D. Bryant Colo St 4
T. Werbylo Arizona 4
N. Thoroughgood Oregon St. 4
C. Barry Oregon St. 4
R. Grauman SMC 4
A. Segundo Oliva Pinto UNCW 4
B. Reeves Arizona 4
C. Jin USC 4
K. Suppa USC 4
B. Hathcoat SMC 4

Pars 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 15
C. Hardy BYU 14
J. Vrzich Nevada 14
E. Farnam SMC 14
C. Palsson USF 14
C. Ronne Oregon 14
E. Ashbrook SMC 13
R. Maine Wash. St. 13
R. Manke Pepperdine 13
T. Gardner Fresno St. 13
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 13
A. Lee Fresno St. 13
B. Reeves Arizona 13
C. Feagler Pepperdine 13
B. Bai UCF 13
A. Ott Colo St 12
E. Peterson SMC 12
D. McNeill Toledo 12
S. Foust Oregon 12
E. Yi Oregon 12
C. Reiter USC 12
S. Lehesmaa Arizona 12
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